$100 million to repay our 6.75% notes that are due February 15, 2009, (ii) approximately $221 million or the amounts
then outstanding to repay commercial paper that bears interest at rates ranging from 2.75% to 2.82%,
(iii) approximately $74 million to fund the purchase price for the planned acquisition of the assets of RPS (see
�Summary � Recent Developments�) and (iv) the remaining proceeds for general corporate purposes, which may include
acquisitions.

Of the $221 million in commercial paper being repaid, $98 million was used to fund the purchase price for the
acquisition of the assets of ABC Coating in July 2008, and the remainder was utilized for working capital purposes.

S-11

Edgar Filing: COMMERCIAL METALS CO - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 22

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and our capitalization as of May 31, 2008 on an actual
basis and on an as adjusted basis to give effect to the sale of the Notes and the application of the net proceeds thereof.

You should read this table in conjunction with the information set forth under �Use of Proceeds� and the financial
statements and notes thereto incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement and accompanying prospectus.

May 31, 2008
(dollars in thousands) Actual As Adjusted

Cash and cash equivalents(1) $ 68,578 $ 430,578

Short-term debt:
Commercial Paper $ 33,000 $ �
Notes-payable 32,233 32,233
Current maturities of long-term debt 104,855 4,855

Total short-term debt 170,088 37,088
Long-term debt, net of current maturities:(2)
Notes offered hereby � 500,000
5.62% notes due 2013 200,000 200,000
6.50% notes due 2017 400,000 400,000
CMCZ term notes due May 2013 34,554 34,554
Other 7,318 7,318

Total long-term debt 641,872 1,141,872
Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock � �
Common stock, $0.01 par value, 200,000,000 shares authorized;
129,060,664 shares issued; 114,392,205 shares outstanding 1,290 1,290
Additional paid-in capital 369,011 369,011
Accumulated other comprehensive income 150,928 150,928
Retained earnings 1,421,738 1,421,738
Less treasury stock, 14,668,459 shares (300,302) (300,302)

Total stockholders� equity 1,642,665 1,642,665

Total capitalization $ 2,454,625 $ 2,784,537

(1) Cash and cash equivalents increases by $362 million after giving effect to the sale of the Notes and the
application of the net proceeds thereof. See �Use of Proceeds�.

(2)

Edgar Filing: COMMERCIAL METALS CO - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 23

See the notes to our unaudited consolidated financial statements for additional information concerning long-term
debt.

RATIO OF EARNINGS TO FIXED CHARGES

The following table shows our historical ratio of earnings to fixed charges for each of the five most recent fiscal years
and for the nine-month period ended May 31, 2008:

Nine Months
Ended Year Ended August 31,